Geology Section 

  Documentation of Shiran 

Deraniyagala collection of artefacts 

and specimens 

National Museum Library 

 Purchase of Koha Library Software 

which is an international library 

management software. Under that, data 

entry of two hundred and fifty thousand 

library books (about 250,000 and two 

thousand and 2,000 Ola manuscripts) 

Photography Section 

^01&.  Department of National Museums's Artifacts 

Photography Project 

 Photographing 102 items in the artefact 

collection of the Kandyan gallery of the 

National Museum of Colombo